10.

11.

12.

Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery implementation Program

General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Director

Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No, R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive

Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 482 Date: 10/6/15

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte

River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payee
Doyle, Pat, Invoice No 2015-9-d

Land Services, LLC, Invoice No none
Root, Tim, Invoice No 82515
Root, Tim, Invoice No 82554
Root, Tim, Invoice No 825153
Root, Tim, Invoice No 825152
Root, Tim, Invoice No 825151
Root, Tim, Invoice No 7815
Root, Tim, Invoice No 81315
| I_{oot, Tim, Invoice No 83151

A & L Leveling, Inc, Invoice No none

Harders Dozer & Scraper Work, Invoice No none

$5,000.00
$2,323.42
$1,701.71
$1,357.23
$3,052.81
$1,372.19
$1,322.44
$1,150.33
$1,782.53

$563.32
$2,020.00

$3,150.00




13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26,

27,

28.

29.

30.

31

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12728
Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12729
Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12727
Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12725
Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc., Invoice No 12726
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc, Invoice No 5594
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc, Invoice No 5612
Hahn Water Resources LLC, Invoice No 425
Dawson County Weed Control, Invoice No 5817

Jim Ostgren Construction Co., Invoice No 1359672
Central Valley Irrigation, Invoice No 146129, 146261
Kucera International Inc., Invoice No 22780-REV
Riverside Technologies, Inc., Invoice No 8841
WEST, Inc., Invoice No 46654

WEST, Inc., Invoice No 45237

United States Geological Survey, Invoice No 90381764
The Louis Berger Group, Inc, Invoice No 85383

John Wiley & Sons Inc, Invoice No 5039429

John Wiley & Sons Inc, Invoice No 5039430

$900.00
$750.00
$900.00
$2,400.00
$972.00
$304.11
$4,880.44
$6,825.00
$1,498.68
$1,540.00
$19,651.84
$18,160.00
$5,235.28
$2,821.25
$13,881.25
$1,429.22
$6,282.50
$1,500.00

$1,400.00

TOTAL $116,127.55



10.

11.

2.

13.

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

PRRIP financial and accounting database management for Program Item
Executive Director’s Office, Task ED-2, Administrative and Other Support
Services

Surveying setvices for Property 2009004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2010004 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2009008 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2009001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2010001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2012004 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed conirol for Property
2009003 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task L.P-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2011001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2011002 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Grain bin removal services for Property 2009004 for Program Iem Land
Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Work and equipment to build parking lot for Property 2010004 for
Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 for Program [tem Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, L.and Management



14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24.

25.

Mowing services for Property 2009001 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 ($700.00) and Property 2010001
($1,700.00) for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Mowing setvices for Property 2009003 ($622.00) and Property 2009006 5
($350.00) for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land ;
Management

Crushed concrete for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Stripping dirt and placing rock for Property 2010004 for Program Ttem
Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Professional services for September 2015 as special advisor for
geohydrology and ground water recharge for Program Item Water Plan
Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Weed spraying 2009008 ($461.25), Property 2009003 ($594.93), and
Property 2010002 ($442.50) for Program ltem Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, FSM/MCM
Actions at Habitat Complexes

Rip-rap in channel below structures on Cottonwood Ranch for Property
2010001 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation,
AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, FSM/MCM Actions at
Habitat Complexes

Pipe and electrical material and installaion services for Property 2010001
for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation activities, Task LP-2, Management
Actions at Habitat Complexes

Professional services for photogrametric data acquisition for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring
and Research Activities, Task G-1, LIDAR and Aerial Photography
Implementation

Professional services for development, hosting, and maintenance of
website for August 2015 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Infegrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities,
Task PD-8, Database Management System Development



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3L

Professional services for August 1, 2015 to August 31, 2015 for Program
Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-1, Whooping Crane
Monitoring

Professional services for March 1, 2015 to April 30, 2015 for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring
and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-1, Whooping Crane Monitoring

Quarterly billing for monitoring services for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-6, Whooping Crane
Stopover Site Evaluation Project

Professional services for peer review panel assembly and management for
the period from 7/4/15 - 8/28/15 for Program Item Adaptive Management
Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, PD-3, AMP &
IMRP Peer Review

Publication charges for Whooping Crane manuscript for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science
Review, Task PD-3, AMP and IMRP Peer Review

Publication charge for Whooping Crane manuscript for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science
Review, Task PD-3, AMP and IMRP Pecer Review

Approval(s) /LA, F 1 , / 0/ o¢f 15

EJLecutlve Director I Date
F O 26/ 5
Grants and Cooperative Agreeménts Officer's Date

Technigal Representative



10.

11.

12.

13.

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):
PRRIP financial and accounting database management for Program Item
Executive Director’s Office, Task ED-2, Administrative and Other Support
Services

Surveying services for Property 2009004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2010004 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task L.P-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2009008 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2009001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2010001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land
Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2012004 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2009003 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2011001 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Chemicals and application services for noxious weed control for Property
2011002 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Grain bin removal services for Property 2009004 for Program Item Land
Plan Implementation, Task P-4, Land Management

Work and equipment to build parking lot for Property 2010004 for
Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task P-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Mowing services for Property 2009001 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task L.P-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task L.P-4, Land Management

Mowing services for Property 2010004 ($700.00) and Property 2010001
($1,700.00) for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Mowing services for Property 2009003 ($622.00) and Property 2009006
($350.00) for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land

Management

Crushed concrete for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Stripping dirt and placing rock for Property 2010004 for Program Item
Land Plan Implementation, Task P-4, Land Management

Professional services for September 2015 as special advisor for
geohydrology and ground water recharge for Program Item Water Plan
Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Weed spraying 2009008 ($461.25), Property 2009003 ($594.93), and
Property 2010002 ($442.50) for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, FSM/MCM
Actions at Habitat Complexes

Rip-rap in channel below structures on Cottonwood Ranch for Property
2010001 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation,
AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, FSM/MCM Actions at
Habitat Complexes

Pipe and electrical material and installaion services for Property 2010001
for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation activities, Task LP-2, Management
Actions at Habitat Complexes

Professional services for photogrametric data acquisition for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring
and Research Activities, Task G-1, LIDAR and Aerial Photography
Implementation

Professional services for development, hosting, and maintenance of
website for August 2015 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities,
Task PD-8, Database Management System Development



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Professional services for August 1, 2015 to August 31, 2015 for Program
Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-1, Whooping Crane
Monitoring

Professional services for March 1, 2015 to April 30, 2015 for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring
and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-1, Whooping Crane Monitoring

Quarterly billing for monitoring services for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-6, Whooping Crane
Stopover Site Evaluation Project

Professional services for peer review panel assembly and management for
the period from 7/4/15 - 8/28/15 for Program Item Adaptive Management
Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, PD-3, AMP &
IMRP Peer Review

Publication charges for Whooping Crane manuscript for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science
Review, Task PD-3, AMP and IMRP Peer Review

Publication charge for Whooping Crane manuscript for Program Item
Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science
Review, Task PD-3, AMP and IMRP Peer Review

Approval(s) /Lm F Mwb—u—»{i (o / & é;/ =)

E)ltecutlve Director Date

Grants and Cooperative Agreements Officer's Date
Technical Representative




Pat

Database Management

ED -2

Doyle

Headwaters Corporation
4114 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, Nebraska 68845

Invoice: 2015-9-d

Date: September 29, 2015

Description Amount
Database Management:
For month of September 2015 $5,000,00
Total Invoice $5,000.00 |

Please remit to:
Great Western Bank
110 West 7th Street
Lexington, NE
(308) 324-5691

Pat Doyle
Account number 101423591
Routing number 091408734




9 0DT00Y
14

Land Services, LLC
Virlyn S. Bolte
Nebraska Registered Land Surveyor #631
302 Road 3
Henderson, NE 68371

(402) 723-5244 (Phone/Fax) 2 October 2015
402 363-9101 (Cellular)
land services llc@yahoo.com

Headwaters Corporation
Bruce Sackett, Land Specialist
522 Michael Drive

Gretna, NE 68028

A Tract of land located in Township 8 North, Range 15 West, Buffalo County,

Nebraska
(RE: Hostetler)

19 Professional Hours $ 2323.42

Locate platted right of way along Kilgore Road on the north side of subject
property. Establish angle points along right of way and mark line for fencing.

Locate East line of Government Lot Four (4), Section 13-8-15W, north of the
Platte River. Mark said east line for fencing.

Verify existing centerline boundary markers along Kilgore Road and controlling
section corners and tract monuments for subject property fencing project.

Mileage and materials included.

TOTAL Due $ 2323.42 |




 ; :v: DATE: SEPTEMBER 28','201 5“5

Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755

LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850
Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

COMMENTS Shoemaker Island Complex

Ordered by  Benfield Tract near Alda

Tim Noxious weed and brush control.

Tunnell Products used. LV 6lb ESTER
2/4/D, PURE STAND (Metisufuron-
Methayl) at 1/10 oz. per acre,
VOYAGER Non-lonic Surfactant,
Trail Head drift control. Applied
to the water’s edge.

BILL Headwaters Corporation
TO 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

September $799.00
13, 22, 2015 9.4 hours with Gator UTV @85.00 per hour. )
800 gallons of mix. $438.56
Sales tax paid on product $30.70
Mobilization 248 miles $1.65 per mile includes fuel 35.43gallons
@.503 per gallon state and federal tax paid on fuel $17.82. $409.20
mobilization fees may be divided with other jobs worked on the ’
same day,
Gas used in sprayer. 9.4 gallon @2.58 per gallon ( federal and $24.25
state fuel tax paid @ $.449per gallon $4.22) ’
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$1,701.71

Invoice #82515

Date

Amount Due $1,701.71

Amount Enclosed

Make all checks payable to Tim Root




Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755
LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850

Phone 308-325-4840

[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

BILL Headwaters Corporation
TO 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

Vot 200900%

DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2015,

Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185
Licensed Thru 4/15/16

COMMENTS Fort Kearney Complex Broadfoot
Ordered by  Tract

Tim Noxious weed and brush control.
Tunnell Products used. LV élb ESTER

2/4/D, PURE STAND (Metisufuron-
Methayl) at 1/10 oz. per acre,
VOYAGER Non-lonic Surfactant,
Trail Head drift control.
ROUNDUP CUSTOM (Aquatic
Glysophate), Class Act (Ammonia
Sulfate + Non-lonic Surfactant.
MSO (Mentholated Seed Qil)
Applied to the water’s edge.

é:g;‘:mber 3.4 hours with Gator UTV @ 85.00 per hour = $289.00. £709.50
P 2.9 hours with Argo XTI @ $145.00 per Hour = $420.50 ’
12, 2015
500 gallons of mix. $374.28
Sales tax paid on chemical $26.20
Mobilization 140 miles $1.65 per mile includes fuel 33 gallons
@.503 per gallon (state and federal tax paid on fuel ($16.60) $231.00
mobilization fees may be divided with other jobs worked on the )
same day,
Gas used in sprayer. 6.3 gallon @2.58 per gallon ( federal and $16.25
state fuel tax paid @ $.449per gallon $2.83) )
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$1,357.23
" Invoice
#lmt82554
Date
Amount Due $1,357.23
Amount Enclosed




REGED) e

TIM ROOT INVOICE #825153
DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2015

Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755

LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850
Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

BILL Headwaters Corporation COMMENTS  Fort Kearney Complex,Fox
Ordered Tracked

T0 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6 Orde Tracked xits. Bruch. Product
y Tim arget Cattails, Brush. Products
Kearney, NE 68845 Tunnell  used ROUND UP CUSTOM (Aquatic
Glysophate), CLASS ACT
(Ammonia Sulfate + Non-lonic
Surfactant), MSO (Methylated Seed
Qil), TRAIL HEAD (drift reducer)

August 24,25 S . B | \
September Application fee. 9.7 hour with Argo XTI UTV @ 145.00 per hour. $1406.50
12, 2015
Cost of products 1,150 gallons of spray mix $1,375.50
Sales tax paid on chemicals $96.29
Mobilization including truck fuel. 104.8 miles @ $1.65 per
mile. 14.98 gallons of Diesel ($7.54 paid on Diesel fuel tax) $149.99
UTV and Sprayer fuel. 9.7 gallon gas ($4.36 paid on fuel tax) $25.03
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$3,052.19
 REMITTANCE
Statement
#82153
Date
Amount Due $3,052.81
Amount Enclosed

Make all checks payable to Tim Root




T ract wo)o00!
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TIM ROOT INVOICE #825152
DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2015
Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755
LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850
Commercial Applicator [D NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

COMMENTS  Morris Tract Plum Creek Complex

BILL Headwaters Corporation
© 4111 4 ve, Saite 6 ordered Taret ot Bt P
y Tim use quatic
Kearney, NE 68845 Tunnell Glysophate), CLASS ACT

(Ammonia Sulfate + Non-lonic
Surfactant), MSO (Methylated Seed
Qil), TRAIL HEAD (drift reducer)

(August 25, . ;
September Application fee. 4.1 hour with Argo XTI UTV @ 145.00 per hour $594.50
11, 2015
$576.40

Cost of products 440 gallons of spray mix

Sales tax paid on chemicals $40.35
Mobilization including truck fuel. 90.9 miles @ $1.65 per mile.
12.99 gallons of Diesel ($6.53 paid on Diesel fuel tax) $149.99
UTV and Sprayer fuel. 4.1 gallon gas ($1.84 paid on fuel tax) $10.95
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE

$1,372.19

- REM

Statemen
#82152

Date

Amount Due $1,372.19

Amount Enclosed

Make all checks payable to Tim Root




7/;%::,'(' 2012004
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- DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2015

Tim‘Root
42610 DRIVE 755

LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850 i
Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

BILL Headwaters Corporation COMMENTS Plum Creek Complex Deboer
TO 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6 Ordered by  Tract
Kearney, NE 68845 Tim Target Cat Tails & brush.
Tunnell ROUNDUP CUSTOM (Aquatic

Glysophate), CLASS ACT

(Ammonia Sulfate + Non-lonic
Surfactant) METHALATED SEED
OIL, TRAILHEAD drift reducer.

- -Application fee. 4.3 hour Argo XTI UTV @ $145.00 per hour
8/25/2015 623.50
Cost of chemicals 525 gallon of mix. $594.16
Sales tax paid on chemicals $41.59
Mobilization including truck fuel. 33.5 miles $1.65 per mile
loaded. 4.8 gallons of Diesel ($2.41 paid on Diesel fuel tax) $50.33
mileage may be shared with other jobs worked the same day )
UTV and Sprayer fuel. 4.3 gallon gas ($1.93 paid on fuel tax) $12.86
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$1,322.44
ITIANGE.
Invoice #825151
Date
Amount Due $1,322.44
Amount Enclosed

Make all checks payable to Tim Root
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" TIM ROOT e
SO 7 DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2015

Tim Root

42610 DRIVE 755

LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850
Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16
Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com
BILL Headwaters Corporation COMMENTS Plum Creek Complex Dyer tract

Ordered by  Target Noxious weeds & brush

Tim control. Applied to water’s

Tunnell edge. Products used GRAZO NEXT
HL (24D amine, Aminopyralid
Trilospropanoamine) @ 24 oz. per
acre, PURE STAND (Metisufuron-
Methayl) at 1/10 oz. per acre,
VOYAGER Non-lonic Surfactant,
Trail Head drift control.
ROUNDUP CUSTOM (Aquatic
Glysophate) 1.5% by volume spot
spray, CLASS ACT (Ammonia
Sulfate plus Non-lonic Surfactant)

TO 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

July 31
August 13, 7.3 hours Gator UTV @ 85.00 per hour $620.50
2015
Cost of chemicals.
400 gallons of mix 3342.61
Sales tax paid on chemicals $23.98
Mobilization including truck fuel. 85.7 miles @ $1.65 per mile.
12.2 gallon Diesel fuel ($6.13 paid on Diesel fuel state and
federal tax @ $.503 per gallon) mobilization miles may be $141.41
included with other projects sprayed on the same day.
UTV and Sprayer fuel. 7.3 gallon gas ($3.28 paid on state and $21.83
federal fuel tax @ $.449 per gallon) '
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$1,150.33
REMITTANCE

Invoice #7815

Date

Amount Due
$1,150.33

Amount Enclosed

|
1
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iTI‘M'ROOT’ S INVC _
S e DATE: SEPTEMBER 24,2015
Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755

LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850
Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185

Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com

BILL Headwaters Corporation COMMENTS  East Leaman tract near Wood
TO 2111 4th Ave, Suite 6 Ordered by  River
Kearney, NE 68845 Tim LT & PP nesting structure.
Tunnell Noxious weed and Brush control,
Cattail.

Products used. LV6# ESTER
2/4/D. PURE STAND
(Metisufuron-Methayl) , VOYAGER
Non-lonic Surfactant, TRAIL
HHEAD drift control. ROUNDUP
CUSTOM (Aquatic Glysophate)
1.5% by volume spot spray, CLASS
ACT (Ammonia Sulfate ptus Non-
lonic Surfactant) MSO
(Methylated Seed Oil. Applied to
the water’s edge.

August 3,24 Application with Gator UTV 5.2 hours ®@ $85 per hour $442.00.

September $941.50

13, 2015 Application with Argo XTI on PP & LT enclosure 3.7 hours @
$135.00 per hour 499.50
Products used on Brush control and Noxious weeds 360 gallon of $214.68
mix. :
Sales Tax paid on Brush and Noxious weed control. $15.03
Products used on PP & LT enclosure. 160 gallon of mix. $312.14
Sales tax paid on products used on LT & PP enclosure. $21.85
Mobilization includes Diesel fuel 152 miles @ $1.65 per mile.
(Federal and State Fuel tax paid on 21.8 gallons $10.97) $251.96
Mileage may be divided with other projects worked on the same )
day. $25.37
Gas Fuel for sprayer 8.9 gallons @5$2.85 per gallon (Federal and '
State Fuel tax paid $4.00)

1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$1,782.53 o s1,78253L
_REMITTAN

Invoice

#lmt81315

Date

Amount Due $1,782.53



Rz o

- INVOICE #LMT83151
SEPTEMBER 24, 2015

e

Tim Root
42610 DRIVE 755
LEXINGTON NEBRASKA, 68850

Commercial Applicator ID NEB 084185
Licensed Thru 4/15/16

Phone 308-325-4840
[e-mail] timroot@drakesnesthuntingclub.com .

BILL Headwaters Corporation COMMENTS  Follmer tract near Alda
TO 4111 4th Ave, Suite 6 Ordered by  Noxious weed and brush control.
Tim Products used. LV 6lb ESTER

Kearney, NE 68845

Tunnell 2/4/D, PURE STAND (Metisufuron-
Methayl) at 1/10 oz. per acre,
VOYAGER Non-lonic Surfactant,
Trail Head drift control. Applied
to the water’s edge.

4.1 hours with Gator UTV @85.00 per hour. 3348.50
200 gallons of mix. $105.46
Sales tax paid on chemical $7.38
Mobilization 54.63 miles $1.65 per mile includes fuel 7.8 gallons
®.503 per gallon (state and federal tax paid on fuel (53.92) $90.14
mobilization fees may be divided with other jobs worked on the )
same day,
Gas used in sprayer. 4.1 gallon @2.89 per gallon ( federal and $11.84
state fuel tax paid @ $.449per gallon $1.84) )
1-30 DAYS 31-60 DAYS 61-90 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS
CURRENT PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE PAST DUE AMOUNT DUE
$563.32
\ /nvoice IIIII
#lmt81551
Date
Amount Due $563.32
Amount Enclosed

Make all checks payable to Tim Root
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; equals an 18 per cent annual rate. )




Harders Dozer and Scraper Work LL.C ‘ D ;?@ Ve
7800 N Ne Hwy 11 : -

Cairo, NE 68824

Headwaters Corp.
Tim Tunnell <tunnellt@headwaterscorp.com>
“Binfield Tract”

Project started: ~ September 14, 2015
Project completed: September 17, 2015
Location:  South side of Shoemaker Island Rd.

‘///;,L,./-f' 20lvood

LP-Y

September 21, 2015

Build parking lot

Survey flagged area and design GPS Plan

5 hrs. @ $75/hr. $ 375.00
Haul Equipment to site #2 Semi 1.5 hrs. @ $200/hr. 300.00
Strip sod, grade and pack fill dirt, place and grade rock

surface. Back fill side slops with stripped sod.

#2 Dozer with GPS. 11 hrs. @ $225/hr. 2,475.00
Total Due $3,150.00 | L
Thank you.

Shawn Harders

308-380-6168

If filing a 1099 tax form please use tax # 47-1998565



LiP-4

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. R ECEIVE I nvoice
. [ /Z§ _é— ﬁ ) )
Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer Do P
77 La Platte Rd.
Keamey NE 68845 9/15/2015 12728
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bill To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.0. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Finish Benfieldt tract 800.00 800.00
22 acres total
2o , oD L’( 8 hrs
Mobilization 100.00 100.00
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00
Thank you for your business.
Total $900.00 4.




/P4

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. FB é@ 5 @ !nVG ice
A o WL
Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer 2 -
Date Invoice #
77 La Platte Rd.
Keamey NE 68845 9/15/2015 12729
2
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bilt To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
- Attempt to mow fox tract on Kilgore - wet 700.00 700.00
200900 |7 tms gore-wet
Travel 50.00 50.00
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00
Thank you for your business.
Total $750.001.




Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc.

Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer

/P-4

Invoice

JEGE[VE
[%(%@ , Date Invoice #

77 La Platte Rd.
Keamey, NE 68845 9/11/2015 12727
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bill To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.0. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
| Mow Benfield tract 800.00 800.00
~o o o] |8hrstotal
29 L' Mobilization 100.00 100.00
24 total acres to finish
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00

Thank you for your business.

$900.00 L

Total




Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. D % %@g@b@ L i{)”’ V I nvoice
Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer St T
77 La Platte Rd.
Kearney, NE 68845 /272015 12725
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bill To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
2@ 0004|972 Mow 15 shredder @ Bentiel tract 700.00 700.00
_V_Voodriver 7 hrs x 100 e — s
Mow Morris tract 700.00 700.00
- O Lef |7 hrsx 100
el / Mobilization 100.00 100.00
. 19/3 Finish Morris tract mowing 800.00 800.00
—»efl0 oo )| 8 hrsx 100
Mobilization 100.00 100.00
Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00
————
—_— |
Thank you for your business.
Total $2,400.00 |




tPd

Cottonmill Enterprises, Inc. ECEIVE E nvoice
\
Craig & Kammy Ostermeyer R /0 -*ﬁu - 7 ot T
77 La Platte Rd.
Kearney, NE 68845 9/1012015 12726
308-234-6563 or 440-5067
Bill To
Headwater Corp.
Attn: Tim Tunnel
4111 4th Ave Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
/’ S ,-,"" Mow South Overton cabin & weed eat 622.00 622.00
200 4&0 3| Mow Boxwood Rd cabin - T
| ,)/ ,’., Mow K road stahl tract 350.00 350.00
T 3.5 hrs et
~ 0006 | Sales Tax 5.50% 0.00
Thank you for your business.
Total $972.00L




T Tt 201000

- - oo A ) > Z/ -
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc. U@JE@EM%@ F Invoice
42500 Kilgore Road B2,

Gibbon, NE 68840 DATE INVOICE #
9/11/2015 5594

Headwaters

% Bruce Sackett

522 Michael Dr.

Gretna, NE 68028

DATE TICKET # LOCATION DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

9/1/2015 9149 Crushed Concrete 14.81 14.00 207.34T
Delivery 80.92 80.92T
Sales Tax 5.50% 15.85
$304.11 L.

Balance due upon receipt.

Total

Finance charge of 1.5% after 10 days overdue.
Minimum charge $6.00. ALSO LIABLE FOR ALL
LEGAL AND COLLECTION FEES.




a2 010004

L P-
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc. F&E@EW@) Invoice
42500 Kilgore Road @ -
Gibbon, NE 68840 DATE INVOICE #
9/30/2015 5612
Platte River Recovery
4111 4th Ave., Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
DATE TICKET # LOCATION DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
9/16/2015 5822 Stripping Dirt 23.44 4.50 105.48T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5823 Stripping Dirt 28.98 4.50 130.41T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5824 Stripping Dirt 25.46 4.50 114.57T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5825 Stripping Dirt 30.82 4.50 138.69T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5826 Stripping Dirt 25.57 4.50 115.07T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5827 Stripping Dirt 31.3 4.50 140.85T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5828 Stripping Dirt 25.14 4,50 113.13T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5829 Stripping Dirt 31.22 4.50 140.49T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5830 Stripping Dirt 235 4.50 105.75T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5831 Stripping Dirt 30.88 4.50 138.96T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5832 Stripping Dirt 26.13 4.50 117.59T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5833 Stripping Dirt 31.85 4.50 143.33T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5834 Stripping Dirt 27.55 4.50 123.98T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
5836 Rock 26.95 10.50 282.98T
Delivery 68.51 68.51T
9/17/2015 9428 Rock 30.91 10.50 324.56T
Total

Balance due upon receipt.
Finance charge of 1.5% after 10 days overdue.
Minimum charge $6.00. ALSO LIABLE FOR ALL

LEGAL AND COLLECTION FEES.

Page 1




Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc.

Invoice

42500 Kilgore Road
Gibbon, NE 68840 DATE INVOICE #
9/30/2015 5612
Platte River Recovery
4111 4th Ave., Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
DATE TICKET # LOCATION DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
Delivery 115.94 115.94T
9422 Rock 31.17 10.50 327.29T
Delivery 115.94 115.94T
9417 Rock 30.23 10.50 317.42T
Delivery 115.94 115.94T
9413 Rock 30.72 10.50 322.56T
{ Delivery 115.94 115.94T
Sales Tax 5.50% 254.43
Total $4,880.44 |

Balance due upon receipt.

Finance charge of 1.5% after 10 days overdue.
Minimum charge $6.00. ALSO LIABLE FOR ALL

LEGAL AND COLLECTION FEES.

Page 2




ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5836

Date _ FP=/g ~15

 HID MERRASKA AGGREBATE
ALOA PLANT

TRUCK 10 2152
Address PR A Bles
City . O 9-18-15 4i5IPM
State . Zip A

i DERSE0 1k (155

Conmodt ek v 33320 1b esnEs
Price | S3500 1b MET
Reman ——— 2,95 TOHS ROCK

Driver  CTON: [J OFF _g 22,

Weigher _______ - W}

ES-47NCR . - . =

T o e e i e s e e e ot o et e et oo e

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET - 9413

Date (f"/foj s - 7 ;
Seller __ }Z | é& D, g Hebraska H?‘Bi',.ii
Buyer 5,,. i"W Wué;&-- '

; Address ORI P /1652015
C - Truck 1D 0378

ity — . : 47 23tn Gross

State . N W/ : - 1aShtn Tare

L . . T2t Mat

+ Commodity ,ﬁ/M M : : !

Price - ‘ .

Remarks |

Driver - CJON 3 DEF[B/)L

Weigher

ES-47 NCR




e e

Date q\"‘“ 7’ [{

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET

3332; S /L?é;«,c}éZ~u i g Mid Hebraska fgsresats
- Address ___" , _ OEe4) af 094173015
it . Truck ID 0378

v — 46 Tt Gross
State : M- 16.564n Tare
: . 230 Hat
.-Gommodity AL = 0. 23 Hat
~ Price '

Remarks

orver on Do (Ve
" Weigher

ES-47 NCR .

¥ o

Date Q"ﬁ/‘?’ /jf

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 9428

Hid ?*%%%:xf&sta ﬁ*sg, 2931

© Seller A{ | / Z‘? |
Buyer NS . /i Wg«-« #

CAddress - W17 e 091742015
i Truck 1D 0376
e Y e 47.47tn Gross
i? State . fa A : . Z|p E%nf.lst?‘! Tai’e

v v Hi8itn Het
Commodity. M - tin !
t - Price ‘
Remarks - ‘o -
Dnver D ON (1 OFF ZJJ???/ ' o ;' ,
Welgher

ES-47 NCR




N i e S e S e s e e e o e A, s ap e e e et e e e

'Déte ?"/)’/‘{/

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 9429

~ Seller S M 42;2 - : Mid Hebrasks fowresats
. Buyer ,

Jd e B . -
Addl’eSS v . ‘ ;:7%: 5” ﬁ” ﬁ?l"?[{;‘ﬁ:.}.%
_ : ' Truck 1L (378
City 47734 Bross
" State Zip 16.36tn Tare
' 174 Met
Commaodity { rz-ﬁ"- 1
Price .
Remarks
vt o o B3 | | o
Weigher

ES-47 NCR

!

R A

~* ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5831

Seller . HID NEERAGKA AGEREBATE
ALDG PLAMT

Buyer =._
Address ?‘Ei}ﬁ«’ 5 !.m'f:
City - - G-i5-15 T3 35PHM
State______ ) Zip _ o

.y : . 94980 1bh GROSS
Commodiity ¢ ff’wip-w 7’” , . 33220 1b TARE
Price : G160 1bh MET
Remark ' |
emarks | 30,65 TONS DIRT
Driver  [10N [ OFF -.,/.-’lg’/?é, ‘
Weigher

ES-47 NCR -




’ s ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5830
I Date C?—- Y79, '4

| Seller | | HID JESRASA AGGREATE

. Buer, e TRUCK 106187

i Address s i

I

| oiy » . o 9-16-15 29 20PM

| State____ Zip _ ‘
; i i L ‘ o 27040 1b GROSS
| Comm"d'ty*fﬁ""h;;«-“w o 40040 1B TARE

; Price L7000 1k HET
] .

: Remarks 350 TONS DIRT

| — -

| Diver CION CIOFF_gLE7

f . ,

| Weigher , 4/1

| BSTNOR, T

i ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET ' 58929

| Date ?f’/é*’ tf.j’/

Seller HID HERRASKA AGBREGATE
b Buyer s l ALDE FLAHT
| Address , TFL{'K &{‘: f}.}??‘
O —— - G615 1145PM
ate Zip
: ) 95460 1b GROSS
Commf’d'ty?@é% 225958 1b 1ARE
| Price _ 62440 1b MNET
Remarks

31.72 TONS DIRT

Diiver  CTON I OFF___ %
Weigher ‘
. ES—.47 NCH:




i - ’ et S g
} ) 2 i N . ;
E ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5828 |
' Date C;—?»/ Let 5
| Seller ] | HID MEBRASKA ABGREGATE
! Buyer'4__,ﬁ@;g,;ﬁLul._,Qz?._.,‘mr TRUCK ?r_ﬁggﬁqF’LQb%T
i Address - TRUCK 1D 8182
}” City v S-16-15  1134PH
.+ State

o 0320 1b GROSS

mmodity 46040 1b TARE

| Price 0280 Ib MNET !
, |
| Remarks 95,14 TOMS DIRT
{ -
Foo e
5 Driver -[CJON "[J OFF é’ f@*"fg’
E Weigherr — , : %f
| ESATNCR, o il e e
| ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET - 5827

_ - ?
f Date 9’1/Cfﬂ§ , |
. , 7 ' i
WS el /], G e
o 7 < C TRUCK D R o
i 9-16-15  17:53PH
I 9EGH20 1b GROSS
| 23230 1Ib TARE
§ G200 1b MET
; .
| Remarks
| T . 71.30 TOMS DIRT |
E’ ‘Driver (10N [ OFF _ ('5374 B e
{ Weigher |




ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5826

,A_ddress

Price

Seller

. HID WEBRASHA AGGREGATE
Buyer _ LDE

ALDE PLaHT
TRUCK 1D {bfr

S9-16-1%  12300FM

i
#
£

..‘&.‘f‘-“'im

0
"
T

1|
e
i i
A
s
et et ot
Lrerer

Remarks = 3082 TOMS DIRY

!

Weigher
ES-47 NCR

55 0
£

;
t
!
| Date 9= g4~ /&
|
' Sell ' | ELRASY ERATE
L Bﬁygrr < 12y Iﬁ) Al g4 HID ELE’?;::@T?EIJ&“ BATE
o - T v TRUCK 1D 8187
i Address ,
[ ‘
oy S-16-15  12:41PH
} State )
| | e
I Commodity S&# 21180 1b GROGE
, o040 1b TaARE

% Price / 1140 1b HMETY
imm - 25.57 TONS DIRT |
3 , ‘
b ‘ L ) R ;
| Driver [JON ‘CIOFF /A . |
; Weigher ' g
ﬁr ES47NCR

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 6825




-Gty
State _ Zip

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5824

Date 7'-/{_ /5

‘Seller
_Buyer

 Address

Commodity  $73ceq

777

IMBOLMD 20960 1b

25, 16 Two.

(T A5 e i st . S, A b A T, R,

Date ?//&f/ﬁ/
7

7 Gtg ‘ - =
~Co-mmodity__%ﬁé-?/,—,’

_7ip
Price
Remarks

Driver - [JON * [0 OFF __

Weigher

ES-47 NCR

Price
| Remarks |
|
‘ N T .
| Driver CJON DCIOFF_g /@4  TRUEK 1D 300D oryty
RN Yo by B '
: Weigher /@ - ? ,
i. ES-47 NCR : :
"ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET - E823

HID NEBRASKA AGBREGATE
D PLANT
TRUCK 10 9376

5

99,98 TOMS DIRT

!




R oy, ’ 265970 1b BROSS
Commodlty%ﬁ,@}?{) @?& b '3’:49?-‘&_
Price » diaBal b HET

T T T e i e e o e o

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 58922

Zip

' = | o gaHd

Remarks

27

e i . , . ‘ .

Driver - [JON [ OFF __ R

Weigher
ES-47 NCR - -

ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5832

Date - = -

ta _Zp, L
 Commodity_Piie e pt— ,- 92300 1b GROSS
@mmww—é%%**“ﬁ ' | 40040 Ib TARE
Price : S2260 1b NET

. Remarks ‘ ' ' .
o - 2613 TOWS DIRT

v OO0 OOF_ @R g/ Px—
Weigher ___ . /‘é ' : | ,

ES-47 NCR

Seller 410 MERRASYS ABERE .
. Buyer __ T fhidn DM Lo ﬂ%g:% Pi%f?’? n.,,ﬁé”{{ L
. . b Pz . .




ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 5833

B Date 9/’” /éa/ﬁf

- 'Remarks

Driver CION- O OFF /’}977%_ | S . . ,

Weigher ____ _ : ‘ ' o 1

ES-47NCR = .

5834

’%Q%S’{ﬁ ABGHEGATE
: HL.."!H PLANT
TRUCK 1D 6182

g price /7 | 5
Remarks

o 1.5 TOME DIRY

priver [0 [1 OFF _ & /42 e | .

Weigher : AZ

ES-47 NCR..




525

wP-&

HAHN WATER RESOURCES, LLC Invoice
6589 Elaine Road Dot P
Evergreen, CO 80439
720.242.8639 10/1/2015 425
HahnWaterResources@gmail.com
Bill To
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845-2883
Billing Period September 2015 HWR Proj. No. P.O. No.
PR-127
ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
Professional Services | PRRIP: review annual report; reconfigure Phelps Groundwater Model 45.5 150.00 6,825.00
for modeling of Phelps integrated recharge and pumping project (for
DNR review); evaluation of broad-scale groundwater recharge
opportunities.
There were no fees earned while in Nebraska for this billing period.
Total $6,825.00




Dawson County Weed Control
1203 West Pacific Avenue 308 324-3771

[P-2

Invoice

. e
Lexington, NE 68850-3495 E iE(%Q;gWE ’ ) DATE | INVOICE #
l C‘* “‘[ 9/28/2015 5817
BILL TO
HEADWATERS CORP
C/O TIM TUNNEL
4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68847
ra
DATE Signed
9/28/2015
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
,‘/ Sprayed nesting sites for regrowth at Broadfoot East on 8/24/2015
} rone 2 17| Qts Aquaneat 6.87 116.79
272 | ozs Arsenal 0.57 155.04
20990%%  108.8| 0zs Surfactant 0.19 20.67
2.25 | Hrs Labor 75.00 168.75
Subtotal for Broadfoot East 461.25
j
Py * Sprayed nesting site for regrowth at Dyers on 8/202/2015 0.00 0.00
/ (2;4,5, 21.51Qts Aquaneat 6.87 147.71
s 344 | ozs Arsenal 0.57 196.08
2004 00> 137.6| 0zs Surfactant 0.19 26.14
3 | Hrs Labor 75.00 225.00
Subtotal for cost of Dyer 594.93
//72% J’/ Sprayed nesting site for regrowth at Broadfoot West on 9/22/2015 0.00
2 17 | Qts Aquaneat 6.87 116.79
=210 OO 272 ozs Arsenal 0.57 155.04
108.8 | Ozs Surfactant 0.19 20.67
2 } Hrs Labor 75.00 150.00
Subtotal for cost of Broadfoot West 44750
Commercial NDA Card #'s
M Craig NEB 062415 Exp. 4/15/2017
T White NEB 055819 Exp. 4/15/2017
K Hagan NEB 063397 Exp.4/15/2017
If not paid in 30 Days, a ch f 1.5% th 1 rate 18%) will b
paid.in ays, a charge o % per month (annual rate 18%) will be TO tal $1.498.681.

added to all past due accounts.




JIM OSTGREN CONST. CO., INC.

2701 23RD AVENUE
Holdrege NE 68949

INVOICE

,,70/090[
\/'/""

TODECEIVE
R =)

=T

308-995-8088 Dat volce &
/L/ | aie nvoice
‘/Q//' 10/1/2015 1359672
Bill To
PLATTE RIVER REC. IMPL. PROGRAM
ATTN: JUSTIN BREI
4111 4TH AVE,, SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845
P.O. No. Terms Due Date
Net 30 10/31/2015
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
324DL EXCAVATOR 6.5 180.00 1,170.00
MACK DUMP TRUCK 4 70.00 280.00
420E-BACKHOE-NA 1 90.00 90.00
place rip-rap in channel below structures on
cottonwood ranch property, on 9-22 and 9-23
Finance Chg. of 1.25% per month over 30 days 0.00T
Sales Tax - NE ONLY 5.50% 0.00
[PLEASE PAY FROM INVOICE-THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS D T Otal $1,540.00




(_.i /ﬂlilf‘- 2&?00‘9/

Central Valley Irrigation Inc. _ LP- Statement
1625 East Hwy 6 ECEIVE P2

P.O. Box 593 Statement Date:
Holdrege, NE 68949 Sep 30, 2015

L Customer Account ID:
Voice: 308-995-6583 HEAD C

Fax: 308-995-5413

Account Off HEADWATERS CORP.
ATTN: TIM TUNNELL
41114TH AVENUE, SUITE 6
KEARNEY, NE 68845

/:;'/'73, é &/L’ é—-tzr/‘ ’ ;—"/‘/ 74’ Mﬁy“;ﬁ M é/
You may deduct a cash discount of (B ____if paid by
Discounts not allowed on Credit Card payments

Amount Enclosed

$

9/3/15 10/3/15 17,539.73)” 17,639.73
9/24/15 10/24/15 146261 211211 19,651.84

If you would like to have your invoices and statements e-mailed, call 308-995-6583. Thanks for your business - we
accept VISA, Mastercard, Discover and American Express.




Central Valley Irrigation Inc.
1625 East Hwy 6

P.O. Box 593

Holdreae. NE 68949

Voice:
Fax:

Sold To:

308-995-6583
308-995-5413

HEADWATERS CORP.
ATTN: TIM TUNNELL

4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6
KEARNEY, NE 68845

Invoice

Invoice Number:
146129

Invoice Date:
Sep 3, 2015
Page:
1
SW 15-8-19

PROJECT 15-009 PHELPS COUNTY
PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY PROGRAM

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
HEAD C Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Due Date
CONRAD & MIKE 10/3/15
Quantity Description Unit Price Extension
1.00 8" STEEL RISER TANK 600.00 600.00
1.00 8" J-RISER 395.00 395.00
1,560.00 [FEET OF 8" 80# UNDERGROUND PVC PIPE 3.00 4,680.00
1,5660.00 |FEET OF TRENCHING FOR PIPE 1.50 2,340.00
3.00 HOUR(S) OF BACKHOE CHARGE 79.50 238.50
722.00 [FEET OF #2 +#12-2 WIRE 2.20 1,588.40
722.00 |[FEET OF TRENCHING FOR WIRE 1.00 722.00
12.00 |FEET OF 8" GALVANIZED PIPE 22.00 264.00
1.00 8" GALVANIZED CHEMIGATION VALVE 500.00 500.00
1.00 18" STEEL FLANGE 41.00 41.00
2.00 @B"FLANGE GASKETS 11.00 22.00
800 3/4"X 21/2"BOLTS & NUTS 1.50 12.00
8.00 3/4" X 2" BOLTS & NUTS 1.50 12.00
1.00 8" VANES WELD @ $75 - INCLUDED
1.00 B" FLOWMETER, STRAIGHTENING VANES & METER COVER 1,240.00 1,240.00
1.00 3" PRESSURE RELIEF @ $145.00/EACH - INCLUDED
1.00 [SIZE 1 WELL PANEL & WIRING CHARGE 970.00 970.00
1.00 {T10400 208.00 208.00
1.00 8 X 16 ADAPTER 35.00 35.00
Subtotal Continued
Sales Tax Continued
Total Invoice Amount Continued
TOTAL DUE Continued

Overdue invoices are subject to finance charges.




Central Valley Irrigation Inc.

1625 East Hwy 6
P.O. Box 593
Holdreae. NE 68949

Voice: 308-995-6583
Fax: 308-995-5413

Sold To: HEADWATERS CORP.

ATTN: TIM TUNNELL

4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6

KEARNEY, NE 68845

Invoice

Invoice Number:

SW 15-8-19

146129

Invoice Date:
Sep 3, 2015

Page:
2

PROJECT 15-009 PHELPS COUNTY
PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY PROGRAM

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
HEAD C Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Due Date
CONRAD & MIKE 10/3/15
Quantity Description Unit Price Extension
100.00 |FEET BORE JOB 15.00 1,500.00
1.00 MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL 350.00 350.00
1.00 MOBILIZATION FOR UNDERGROUND PIPE 450.00 450.00
1.00 [SIZE 4 KKAR PFC CAPACITOR 375.00 375.00
EXTRA LABOR FOR HIGH WATER TABLE CAVE-INS 395.00
TRENCHED IN PIPE, WIRED WELL PANEL & MOTOR AND
PHASED; WELDED TIE-IN.
Subtotal 16,937.90
Sales Tax 601.83
Total Invoice Amount 17,539.73
TOTAL DUE 17,539.73

Overdue invoices are subject to finance charges.




Central Valley Irrigation Inc.
1625 East Hwy 6
P.O. Box 593

Invoice

Invoice Number:

Holdreae. NE 68949 146261
Invoice Date:
Voice: 308-995-6583 Sep 24, 2015
Fax: 308-995-5413 Page:
1
Sold To: HEADWATERS CORP. NW 14-8-15 KEARNEY COUNTY
ATTN: TIM TUNNELL
4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6
KEARNEY, NE 68845
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
HEAD C Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Due Date
MIKE 10/24/15
Quantity Description Unit Price Extension
90.00 [FEET OF #4 + #12-7 WIRE 2.75 247 .50
1.00 BORE JOB 1,500.00 1,500.00
MILEAGE FROM KEARNEY 30.00
LABOR 238.50
BORE JOB
Subtotal 2,016.00
Sales Tax 96.11
Total Invoice Amount 2.112.11
TOTAL DUE 2,112.11

Overdue invoices are subject to finance charges.



[ D %E@ED\W E .
KUCERA INTERNATIONAL INC Q;ﬁ:t_éf I n VO I C e
38133 WESTERN PARKWAY
WILLOUGHBY OHIO 44094-7589
C \ DATE INVOICE #
Divisions: HENDERSON AERIAL SURVEY * -
KEDDAL AERIAL MAPPING * KUCERA SOUTH A 9/30/2015 | 22780-REV
BILL TO SHIP TO
PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY PROGRAM PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY PROGRAM
HEADWATERS CORPORATION HEADWATERS CORPORATION
4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6 4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845 KEARNEY NE 68845
JUSTIN BREI JUSTIN BREI
P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP VIA F.O.B. PROJECT
NET 30 H| 8/20/2015 UPS DESTINATION 59986
QUANTITY ITEM CODE _DESCRIPTION - PRICEEACH | . AMOUNT
PRO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ 0.00 0.00
PHOTOGRAMMETRIC SERVICES.
LOCATION  [PLATTE RIVER, NE/PRRIP 0.00| 0.00
SP2 AREA - JULY 2015 - PROGRESS
INVOICE ,
ADA AERIAL PHOTO ACQUISITION | 9 600 oo ©9,600.00
DIG ORT ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY PRODUCTION 8 560 oo 8,560.00
|PLEASE NOTE PAYMENT IS DUE ON OR |
BEFORE 10/30/15 - THANK YOU!
CORPORATE ACCOUNTING
Total USD 18,160.00 L

OFFICE 1-800-745-8237




8841
8/31/2015

Invoice #
Invoice Date

NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RIVER

Pd Start
Pd End
Contract Value

.
;M

SIDE

8/1/2015
8/28/2015
$107,449.00

PO BOX 83107 Riverside Contract # 1328-000
LINCOLN  NE 68501-3701
Contract
Description: PRRIP Website 2015
-Rate Hours Amount
Monte McDonald $.177.05 19.0f § 3,363.95
Rob Allen $.142.42 1.0|$ 142.42
{OTHER DIRECT COSTS . [$1,568.18]
[Gaa/FEE [$ 160.73]
[fotalDue .. [$5235.28 | L

Remit to: Riverside Technology, inc.
ACH information

Bank: Colorado Business Bank
224 Canyon Ave
Fort Collins, CO 80521
UPICH:; 44406252
URTH#: 021052053

global setence solutions

2950 E. Hormony Rood, Suile 390 = Fan Colling, Colorado 80598 & Phofie: 970-484-7573 1 Fox: 97048475903

wewtiverside.com




16 September 2015

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM

Custom Database and Web Site Development, Hosting and
Maintenance, 2015

2015 August Progress Report

The following work was perforiiied by August 31%, 2015:

1. Hosting — Task 100
* 35% Remaining

2. Support and Maintenanée — Task 200

¢ This month: 13 hoiirs

4% Re
Updated user credential requireitients. Supported access requests.

2.1. Operational Support
Daily and Weekly test for stability and performance was performed as described in the 2015 contract

amendment
¢ This month: 0 houis

3. Data Management —Task 300

. ‘This month:_ 0 hours

4. Reporting Services — Task 400
¢ This mounth: 1 hour
PR s VA ;
Worked implementing feedbaék from David Baasch.

5. Project Management — Task 500
Coordination, communication, and otlier Project management tasks were performed as needed.

» This month:6 liows
e 25% remaining

~ RIVERSIDE

Progress Report Aug 2015 1




16 September 2015

Summary

8le
SDR Reporting 1
Support 13 13
PM .6 ] 6
Total 19 20

Pragress Report Aug 2015

#nz RIVERSIDE




ViD: FRIO0O August Invoice

Qustomer & Data Invoica £
Gl 1328-100-47-25 161433 8/1/2015 1393426
PM: M. McDonald
BS: Shawn Cyr New Charges DunByi  8/30/2015
Pravioyd Balance: 2 ) $1,545.00
Recent Payments: $0.00CR
Charges: $1,568.18
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE New Charges !
RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGY Tota! AmountDue:  £3,113,18
2950 E. HARMONY RD, STE. 330
FORT COLLINS, CO 80528 Total Enclosed:

Make chedcs payabla te:  Fromt Ranga Intemat, Xne,
3350 Eastbrook Dr
Foit Colling, €O 80525-5731

$1,545.00

08/01715 1 Honthly Vittunl Private Server (8/1/20185 - 8/31/2015) * ‘ttyps@iril.com' $1,500.00 $1,500,00
08/01/15 1 Honthly Dedicated Server Disk (Z78) {8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015) $45.00 £45.00
08/01/15 1 Monthly DRS Hosting (8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015) # pintteriverpragram.arg' $2.00 $2,00
08/01/15 1 w4y Credit - Special Discount - 100% - "plattertveiprog rani.org' ~$2.00 -$2,00
08/01/15 1 Lotz Fee - Past dus amount not recefved before due dats $23.168 $23.18

RECEIVED -
By Laura Baur at 2:54 pm,

¥ you hove questions shout this lvolce or your atsaunt, plessa contadt us ot: Involce Date: 8/1/1015 New Chargas Subtotal: $1,568,18

Enall:  oustomercarsdfiil.oom Involee #: 1393426 Tatal City, State, Local Tax: $0.00

Fhonai  970-212-0700 Previous alance; $1,545.00
Recent Payments: $0.00 CR

‘Total Amount Due: $3,113.18

Plensa make sura that payment for the New Charges Is 7ént In time to ba recelved by B/30/2015, The Pravious Balance has not been fully pald and s dua by (ts original due date,
Thank you for choasing Front Range Thtemat (FA11) for your Dato Centar and Intemet Seevice=] ,,,’3:




Invoice :: 2

WEST

Jerry Kenny

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

Project 350-03.005

Professional Personnel

Accounting Specialist
Schell, Lauren
Consulting Biometrician
Howlin, Shay
Research Biometrician [
Adachi, Kristen
Totals
Total Labor

Outstanding Invoices

Number
45237
Total

Billings to Date

Labor
Totals

EGEIY THRP wel
D iebe
[@% D)

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc.
Environmental & Statistical Consultants

415 West 17th Street, Suite 200, Cheyenne, WY 82001
Phone: 307-634-1756 « www.west-inc.com » Fax; 307-637-6981

September 30, 2015
Invoice No: 46654

NCF .PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring
Professional Services from August 01, 2015 to August 31, 2015

Date
5/22/2015

Current
2,821.25
2,821.25

Hours Rate Amount

25 60.00 15.00

13.75 135.00 1,856.25

10.00 95.00 950.00

24.00 2,821.25

2,821.25
Total this Invoice $2,821.25 L

Balance
13,881.25
13,881.25

Prior Total Received

26,395.00 29,216.25
26,395.00 29,216.25 12,513.75




Project 350-03.005 NCEF PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr Invoice 46654
Blﬂll’lg B aCIGlp Wednesday, September 30, 2015
Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc. Invoice 46654 Dated 9/30/2015 1:58:06 PM
Project 350-03.005 NCF PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Accounting Specialist :
Schell, Lauren 8/18/2015 25 60.00 15.00
Invoice
Consulting Biometrician
Howlin, Shay 8/3/2015 3.00 135.00 405.00
Trend report
Howlin, Shay 8/17/2015 2.50 135.00 337.50
Draft report, include Trend in main report
Howlin, Shay 8/18/2015 3.50 135.00 472.50
Draft report, include Trend in main report; Compile current draft for PRRIP staff
Howlin, Shay 8/19/2015 1.50 135.00 202.50
Diurnal analysis summary
Howlin, Shay 8/20/2015 3.25 135.00 438.75

Diurnal analysis summary

Research Biometrician I
Adachi, Kristen 8/3/2015 1.00 95.00 95.00

out of channel RSF

Adachi, Kristen 8/4/2015 1.50 95.00 142.50
out of channel RSF
Adachi, Kristen 8/5/2015 1.50 95.00 142.50
off channel RSF
Adachi, Kristen 8/17/2015 1.50 95.00 142.50
out of channel analysis
Adachi, Kristen 8/18/2015 25 95.00 23.75
out of channel analysis
Adachi, Kristen 8/21/2015 75 95.00 71.25
out of channel analysis
Adachi, Kristen 8/25/2015 .50 95.00 47.50
off channel analysis
Adachi, Kristen 8/26/2015 1.00 95.00 95.00
off channel analysis
Adachi, Kristen 8/28/2015 2.00 95.00 190.00
out of channel analysis/data set up
Totals 24.00 2,821.25
Total Labor 2,821.25
Total this Project $2,821.25

Page 2




Project 350-03.005 NCF.PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr Invoice 46654
Total this Report $2,821.25

Page 3



Bre: TARP wel

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc.
Environmental & Statistical Consultants

Invoice : : C
WEST

415 West 17th Street, Suite 200, Cheysnne, WY 82001
Phone: 307-634-1756 » www.west-inc.com » Fax: 307-637-6981

May 22, 2015
Invoice No: 45237

Jerry Kenny

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Headwaters Corporation

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

Project 350-03.005 NCF.PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring
Professional Services from March 01, 2015 to April 30, 2015
Professional Personnel

Billings to Date

Total this Invoice

Current Prior Total Received
Labor 13,881.25 0.00 13,881.25
Totals 13,881.25 0.00 13,881.25 0.00

Hours Rate Amount
Accounting Specialist
Preston, Heather .50 60.00 30.00
Sexton, Jeannie 50 60.00 30.00
Biologist III
Wolfe, Melissa 11.75 85.00 998.75
Biometrician III
Adachi, Kristen 24.00 90.00 2,160.00
Research Biometirician V
Howlin, Shay 78.50 125.00 9,812.50
Senior Ecologist [V
Derby, Clayton 5.00 170.00 850.00
Totals 120.25 13,881.25
Total Labor 13,881.25
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 13,881.25 0.00 13,881.25
Limit 17,932.23
Remaining 4,050.98

$13,881.25 L,



Project 350-03.005

NCF PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr Invoice 45237

Billing Backup

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc.

Wednesday, September 30, 2015
Invoice 45237 Dated 5/22/2015 1:50:31 PM

Project 350-03.005 " NCF .PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Accounting Specialist
Preston, Heather 3/2/2015 .50 60.00 30.00
Setup Project
Sexton, Jeannie 4/23/2015 .50 60.00 30.00
Invoice and close
Biologist I1I
Wolfe, Melissa 4/1/2015 .50 85.00 42.50
Report intro
Wolfe, Melissa 4/13/2015 1.00 85.00 85.00
Report intro text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/16/2015 .50 85.00 42.50
Report disc text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/17/2015 1.75 85.00 148.75
Read through part of methods doc
Wolfe, Melissa 4/19/2015 2.25 85.00 191.25
report text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/21/2015 1.25 85.00 106.25
report text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/22/2015 75 85.00 63.75
report text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/23/2015 3.25 85.00 276.25
report text
Wolfe, Melissa 4/27/2015 .50 85.00 42.50
report text
Biometrician ITT
Adachi, Kristen 4/7/2015 1.75 90.00 157.50
meeting with Shay & updates to analysis
Adachi, Kristen 4/8/2015 2.00 90.00 180.00
in channel RSF analysis updates
Adachi, Kristen 4/9/2015 75 90.00 67.50
in channel RSF analysis updates
Adachi, Kristen 4/12/2015 .50 90.00 45.00
update irend analysis
Adachi, Kristen 4/14/2015 2.25 90.00 202.50
meeting with Shay and then Shay/Dave
Adachi, Kristen 4/15/2015 1.50 90.00 135.00
whooping crane RSF analysis
Adachi, Kristen 4/17/2015 1.75 90.00 157.50
whooping crane RSF analysis
Adachi, Kristen 4/21/2015 1.25 90.00 112.50
RSF analysis
Adachi, Kristen 4/22/2015 1.50 90.00 135.00
update RSF In Channel analysis
4/23/2015 3.75 90.00 337.50

Adachi, Kristen

In Channel RSF analysis and meeting with Shay
Page 2



Project 350-03.005 NCF.PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr Invoice 45237
Adachi, Kristen 4/24/2015 2.75 90.00 247.50
Detection Model & In channel RSF model
Adachi, Kristen 4/27/2015 1.50 90.00 135.00
meeting with Shay & detection analysis updates
Adachi, Kristen 4/29/2015 1.00 90.00 90.00
meeting with Dave and Jason
Adachi, Kristen 4/30/2015 1.75 90.00 157.50
detection models and interaction maximums for inchannel RSF
Research Biometirician V
Howlin, Shay 4/1/2015 2.00 125.00 250.00
Draft methods
Howlin, Shay 4/3/2015 3.50 125.00 437.50
Draft report
Howlin, Shay 4/6/2015 5.00 125.00 625.00
Update report text, create appendix files
Howlin, Shay 4/7/2015 4.75 125.00 593.75
Review results with Kriten, discuss next steps
Howlin, Shay 4/8/2015 5.75 125.00 718.75
Draft report adn appendicies
Howlin, Shay 4/9/2015 4.50 125.00 562.50
Respond to Dave's email and look at new data; Results in sppendix
Howlin, Shay 4/13/2015 3.50 125.00 437.50
Email with Trevor regarding crane use days analysis; reserach methods
Howlin, Shay 4/14/2015 5.00 125.00 625.00
Reviewed analysis with Kristen, Presented analyses to PRRIP
Howlin, Shay 4/15/2015 4.25 125.00 531.25
Insert results into Appendix IIT
Howlin, Shay 4/16/2015 5.50 125.00 687.50
Crane group use methods into report
Howlin, Shay 4/17/2015 4.50 125.00 562.50
Appendix 11T, Review detection models, Review other results from Kristen
Howlin, Shay 4/20/2015 4.75 125.00 593.75
Report writing
Howlin, Shay 4/21/2015 3.50 125.00 43750
Results summary in Appendix III
Howlin, Shay 4/22/2015 3.00 125.00 375.00
Edit appendix II and III
Howlin, Shay 4/23/2015 3.50 125.00 437.50
Review results with Kristen, edit appendix IIT
Howlin, Shay 4/24/2015 5.25 125.00 656.25
Send Dave appendicies, discuss results w Dave, Review Melissa's report edits
Howlin, Shay 4/27/2015 4.25 125.00 531.25
Detection model review, Crane use days methods
Howlin, Shay 4/29/2015 2.50 125.00 312.50
Present results to PRRIP
Howlin, Shay 4/30/2015 3.50 125.00 437.50
Draft in-channel report
Senior Ecologist IV
Derby, Clayton 3/18/2015 1.00 170.00 170.00
project coordination, wc data
Derby, Clayton 4/30/2015 4.00 170.00 680.00
review, call w Shay and Dave
Totals 120.25 13,881.25
Total Labor 13,881.25
Total this Project $13,881.25
Total this Report $13,881.25

Page 3




DI-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Page:1
BILL FOR COLLECTION

Bill #: 80381764

Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey Customer: 3000001766
Billing Contact: USGS: Bryan Wolla-NPWRC BA  Phone: USGS 701-253-5578  Date: 09/10/2015

Due Date:  11/09/2015
Remit Payment To:  United States Geological Survey

A MP / JmRP Ad
MS 271 National Center @E@ H\WE@ W (L‘é
Reston, VA 20192 1EG
/4

Payer: Platte River Recovery
Implementation Program Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please
Attn: Jerry Kenny - Executive Director email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call
4111 4th AVE, Suite 6 703-648-7683 for additional information.

KEARNEY NE 68845

. Checks must be made payable to
To pay through Pay.gov go to https:/www. pay.gov. U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion

or include bill number on all remittances.

Amount of Payment: $

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Cost Per
09/10/2015 Quarterly DI Manual 1040 Billing: PRRIP 1 1,429.22 1 1,429.22
Whooping Crane Stopover Research Project - NCF
& USGS/NPWRC.

Bryan Wolla Budget Analyst - NPWRC
701-253-5578
Dr. Aaron Pearse - NPWRC - 701-253-5509

Dr. David Baasch - NCF - 308-390-0456
Dr. Jerry Kenny - ED - 308-237-5728

Services Provided Dates: 07/10/2015 - 09/10/2015

Amount Due this Bill: 1,429.22 L

Interest will be assessed at the rate of 1.00 % on any unpaid balance if full payment is not made by the date of delinquency. A penalty charge of
6.00 % per annum will be charged on the unpaid portion of a debt, which remains unpaid 90 days after the date of delinquency. An additional
administrative fee of $10.00 will be assessed when the dunning notice is issued. See notice of actions in event of delinquency.

Accounting Classification:
Sales Order: 28338
Sales Office: GENN
Customer: 3000001766
Accounting #: 10544342

TIN: 470769903




DI-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Page:2
BILL FOR COLLECTION

Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey

Billing Contact: USGS: Bryan Wolla-NPWRC BA  Phone: USGS 701-253-5578

Remit Payment To:  United States Geological Survey
MS 271 National Center
Reston, VA 20192

Payer: Platte River Recovery
Implementation Program
Attn: Jerry Kenny - Executive Director
4111 4th AVE, Suite 6
KEARNEY NE 68845

To pay through Pay.gov go to https://www.pay.gov.

Bill #: 90381764
Customer: 3000001766
Date: 09/10/2015

Due Date:  11/09/2015

Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please
email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call
703-648-7683 for additional information.

Checks must be made payable to
U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion
or include bill number on all remittances.

Amount of Payment: $

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Cost Per
13CMTAANNOOWCO1
Amount Due this Bill: 1,429.22

Interest will be assessed at the rate of 1.00 % on any unpaid balance if full payment is not made by the date of delinquency. A penalty charge of
6.00 % per annum will be charged on the unpaid portion of a debt, which remains unpaid 90 days after the date of delinquency. An additional
administrative fee of $10.00 will be assessed when the dunning notice is issued. See notice of actions in event of delinquency.

Accounting Classification:
Sales Order: 28338
Sales Office: GENN
Customer: 3000001766
Accounting #: 10544342

TIN: 470769903




. Page: 3
NOTIFICATION OF ACTIONS IN CASE OF NON-PAYMENT AND NOTICE OF RIGHTS

Federal debt management procedures require agencies to notify debtors when their
debts become delinquent. These procedures also require agencies to provide
notification to delinguent debtors of the collection actions that may be initiated
by agencies to collect delinguent debts. Such notification is provided herein.

If you have submitted payment or otherwise settled this debt, please disregard
this notification.

payment of the referenced bill issued to you by the United States Geological
Survey has not been received, and is delinquent, In accordance with Government

regulations, you are hereby notified:

1) that any or all of the following actions may by initiated against you in order

to collect this debt,
2) of your rights pertaining to this debt.

Referral of the debt to the Department of Treasury: The debt may be
referred to Treasury in order to initiate additional collection action.
Referral will also result in additiocnal fees added to your debt.

Offset to reduce Federal payment, including your tax refund: Certain
payments from the U.S. government may be reduced by the amount of your debt.
Federal payments subject to reduction include your Federal salary or
retirement pay, IRS tax refunds, contractor/vendor payment, and certain
Federal benefit payments. If you are entitled to receive payment that may
legally be offset, we intend to reduce your payment to collect your debt.

Refer your debt to a private collection agency: Your delinquent debt may be
referred to a private cocllection agency for collection, resulting in

increasing costs to you.

Litigation: The debt may be referred to the DOI Office of the Solicitor or
to the Department of Justice, which may result in legal action against you.

Credit reporting: Your delinguent debt may be reported to national credit
bureaus. We intend to disclose to a consumer reporting agency, within 60 days
from the date of the attached letter, that you are responsible for this debt.
A credit report showing poor payment history may seriously impair your
ability to obtain credit.

Your delinquent business debt may be reported immediately to a commercial
reporting agency without notice.

Investigation: The U.S. Treasury may order an investigation of your assets
to determine your ability to pay your debt.

Report your debt to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS): -If your debt is
determined to be uncollectible, the U.S. Treasury may report your debt to the
IRS as income to you (Form 1099). You may owe taxes on this income.

See the next page for notification of rights regarding this debt.



Page: 4

NOTICE OF RIGHTS

1. Administrative Offset. If you are entitled to receive a Federal payment that
may be legally offset, we intend to have your debt collected through
administrative offset. You have the following rights:

You may inspect and copy United States Geological Survey records related
to this debt.

You may request a waiver of United States Geological Survey determination
that you owe a debt or request a waiver of the debt if the law provides for a

wailver.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing if required by statute or if the
agency determines that a determination of the validity of your debt cannot be
resolved by a review of the documentary evidence.

You may enter into a written agreement with the United States Geological
Survey (or with the Department of Treasury if the debt is referred to
Treasury for collection) to pay the debt.

2, Credit Bureau Reporting. In case of non-payment, your debt may bereported to

national credit bureaus. The information to be disclosed to consumer reporting
agencies will include your name, address, taxpayer identification number, the
amount, status and history of your debt, and the name of the agency or program

under which the debt arose.

You have the following rights with respect to the debts to be reported to consumer
reporting agencies:

You may conduct a complete examination of your debt.

You may dispute information in the United States Geological Survey
records about your debt.

You may request administrative review of the debt or appeal,
unless all administrative appeals have been exhausted.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing if required by statute or
if the United States Geological Survey determines that the question of
the validity of your debt cannot be resolved by review of the
documentary evidence.

You may contact USGS Receivables Management Section regarding this bill at
703-648-7683 or via Email address:GS-A-HQ RMSQUSGS.GOV
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REWD

FO-2

Invoice No.: 000000000085383 Invoice Date: 09/25/15
Invoice Amount: $6,282.50 Invoice Due Date: 10/25/15

ebraska Community Foundation (Provide Invoice No. in Payment)
Platte River Recovery Account Name: The Louis Berger Group Inc
Implementation Program JP Morgan Chase, N.A. ABA# 021000021
Headwaters Corporation 4 New York Plaza Account# 707914941
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 New York NY 10004
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
kennyj@headwaterscorp.com

Total Contract Value:  $179,400.00
Total Funded Value:  $179,400.00

Platte River Recovery Implemen

toct Name:
Project Name tation Program Indep

Project No.: 2003057
Bill No.: 08
Billing Period: 07/04/15 - 08/28/15

$6,282.50 $38,622.50 $138,377.50

LABCR
EXPENSES $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
SUBCONTRACTORS $0.00 $4,092.80 $0.00 $4,092.80 ($4,092.80)

Total Amount Due $6,282.50

If you have any questions, please contact:
Project Manager:  G. Thomas St. Clair  gtstclair@louisberger.com
Project Accountant: Leyah Greer Imgreer@louisberger.com




Labor Detail

Invoice Number:
Bill Number:

000000000085383 Project ID:
08 Project Name:

07/04/15 - 08/28/15
09/25/15

2003057
Platte Science

Billing Period:
Invoice Date:

[o]

2015 Peer Reviews Burns, Rebecca E

$210.00

2003057.04 ENVIRONMENTAL 07/31/2015 3.00 $70.00
SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews Burns, Rebecca E  ENVIRONMENTAL 08/07/2015 3.50 $70.00 $245.00
SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews Burns, Rebecca E ENVIRONMENTAL 08/14/2015 12.50 $70.00 $875.00
SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews Burns, Rebecca E  ENVIRONMENTAL 08/21/2015 16.00 $70.00 $1,120.00
SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews Burns, Rebecca E  ENVIRONMENTAL 08/28/2015 32.25 $70.00 $2,257.50
SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews St. Clair, G. ENVIRONMENTAL 08/14/2015 2.00 $175.00 $350.00
Thomas SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews St. Clair, G. ENVIRONMENTAL 08/21/2015 4.00 $175.00 $700.00
Thomas SCIENT
2003057.04 2015 Peer Reviews St. Clair, G. ENVIRONMENTAL 08/28/2015 3.00 $175.00 $525.00

Thomas

SCIENT




Louis Berger

Date: September 25, 2015
To: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Executive Director — Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Subject: July 04, 2015 — August 28, 2015 Progtress Report

Percent of Total Contract Budget Expended to Date — 23.8%

Work by Task (2015) — Per the Scope of Setvices, July — August 2015 was spent recruiting prospective panel
members for a peer review of a data synthesis compilation document entitled Weight of Evidence approach to
Assessing Relationship between Flow and Least Tern Forage Fish Abundance, Foraging Behavior, Productivity, and Dietary

Reguirements.

Peer Review of Forage Fish for Least Tern

During July ~ August timeframe Louis Berger recruited 10 candidate panel members for the subject peet
review. Louis Berger conducted a search for prospective candidates, screened them against established criteria
and identified prospective candidates in three subject matter ateas: tetn ecology (4), small fish ecology ((3), and
ecological statistics (3). Louis Berger received files (CV, biographical sketch, no-conflict-of-intetest statement
from each candidate, prepared and submitted a draft candidate report on August 28, 2015.

Study Status and Progtess to Date
Louis Berger is currently awaiting approval to coordinate with selected panel members to initiate the peer

review process.

Billing Projection for September 2015
$500 - $1000 for initiation of the peet review.

Comments/Concerns

None




INVO11 INQUIRIES & RETURNS TO
John Wiley & Sons Inc.
111 River Street
Hoboken,NJ 07030
Attn: Craig Woods
OPICustomerService@wiley.com

W l L EY SAN# 2002272

Bill To: San:
HEADWATERS CORPORATION

4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845

FED ID 135593032

97663
RED

HEADWATERS CORPORATI ON

4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845

Invoice Number Invaice Date Purchase Order Number
5039429 09/23/15 0052
Account Number Comments Group Outlet Sort By Terr | Controlno. | Promono. | Tran. Code
1507956 0000 COBI, Vol 029:05, Art# COBI12515 C BU 033 9999| 00526838 PC
Qty [ Description - in Unit Price | Disc. Amount
1|Conservation Biology 1 $1500.00
Use of opportunistic sightings and expert knowledge to predict and compare who
oping crane stopover habitat
Hefley
PAGE CHARGE
Merchand
Tota Units 1 Inv. Copies - In: Out; 1 Mail: Ship Method: Cartons: T(i—j andise $1500.04
Please convert this charge to my credit card. Please detach and REMIT TO:
) Sales Tax @ 0.0d
Credit card # JOHN WILEY & SONS,INC
Exp Date — John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Additional
Card Type: MC VISA AMEX DISCOVER circle one P.O. Box 416502 Charges 0.00
Or Call 800—758—9477 / Fax 317—572—-4004 BOStOﬂ ’MA 02241 _6502 Delivery

(Maximum charge per month $10,000) 0.00
Signature i Ibs :
Wire Payment: Bank of America, Acct; 9396449445, ABA: 026009593, ACH: 021000322, Swift: BOFAUS3N gf!“/efv
One Fleet Way, PASCNO4A, Scranton, PA 18507 owance
Check # Less Payment
Recelved 0.00

Terms: Net L

INVOICE: 5039429 1 Net 60 Days Amount * $1500.00 |1

Speda Conditions of Sale

*  Payin U8 Currenc
- Are%/oants AreCredn‘s/

Spedial (nvoicing Instructions

Special Shipping Instructions

@ Sales Taxincludes All Applicable Taxes.

1507956 & 5039429 4 00000150000 7 1




INvo11  INQUIRIES & RETURNS TO FEDID 13-550-3032 97604
Johr;quley& Sons Inc. D S
111 River Street P -
Hoboken,NJ 07030 GEIVIE -
Attn: Craig Woods ﬁ - "’El
OPICustomerService@wiley.com T
WI LEY SAN# 2002272
Bill To! San: Ship To: San;
HEADWATERS CORPORATION HEADWATERS CORPORATION
4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6 4111 4TH AVENUE SUITE 6
KEARNEY NE 68845 KEARNEY NE 68845
Invoice Number Invoice Date Purchase Order Number
039430 09723715 0052
Account Number Comments ' Group Outlet Sort By Terr | Controlno. | Promono. | Tran. Code
1507956. 0000 COBL, Vol 029:05, Art# COBI12515 C BU 033 9999| 00530256 CH
Qty | Description In]- Unit Price | Disc. Amount
1|Conservation Biology 1 $1400.00
Use of opportunistic sightings and expert knowledge to predict and compare who
oping crane stopover habitat
Hefley
COLOR CHARGE
N dl
Total Units 1 Inv. Copies — In: Qut: 1 Mail: Ship Method: Cartons: T;Eira?ha” ¢ $1400.0d
Please convert this charge to my credit card. Please detach and REMIT TC:
i Sales Tax @ 0.0(
Credit card # JOHN WILEY & SONS,INC
Exp Date — John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Additional
Card Type: MC VISA AMEX DISCOVER circle one P.O. Box 416502 Charges 0.00
Or Call 800—758-9477 / Fax 817-572-4004 Boston JMA 02241 -6502 [ paivery
(Maximum charge per month $10,000) 0.00
Signature i lbs :
Wire Payment: Bank of America, Acct: 9396449445, ABA' 026009593, ACH: 021000322, Swilt: BOFAUS3N %‘f""qy
One Fleet Way, PASCNO4A, Scranion, PA 18507 owance
Check # Less Payment
Received 0.00
Terms: Net
INVOICE: 5039430 1 Net 60 Days Amount * $1400.00
Special Conditions of Sale *  PayinU.S, Cutrency
— Amounts Are Credits
Special Invoicing Instructions Special Shipping Instructions

@ Sdes Taxincludes All Applicable Taxes,

150795 & 5039430 1 0O0ODOL40O00O0 2 1

L




